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Jersey Amateur Swimming Association

Orkney 2025 Island Games



. * Hosted by Orkney Island Games
Ove rview Association

 Games run from 12t to 18t July
2025

Planning to send swim team of 16
athletes but minimum of 12

2 x coaches

1 x Team Manager & 1 x Assistant

 Swimming will be hosted at
Pickaquoy centre in Kirkwall

* 6-lane, 25m pool

* Limited spectator capacity




Challenges

* Accessibility — air / sea
links

* Limited scheduled airline
capacity.

* Charter flights still not costed by
|IGAJ - could be >£1,000.

* Availability of suitable

accommodation

 Accommodation position not yet
confirmed with organisers / IGAJ.

* Specific needs of KPMG Team
Jersey to meet Swim England
criteria.

* Aquatics GB Summer
Nationals start 20t July
2025.



Fl|ghts . I\H/Iggécmgve.oint will be London

* Parent/ athlete responsibility
for Jersey / Heathrow / Jersey

* 11/7/25

* 0945hrs depart Heathrow,
1145hrs arrive Dundee

* 1230hrs depart Dundee
* 1315hrs arrive Kirkwall

 18/7/25
* 1415hrs depart Kirkwall
* 1515hrs arrive Dundee
* 1600hrs depart Dundee
* 1745hrs arrive Heathrow

* 15kg baggage allowance.




Team selection

* Selection policy to be shared
this week.

* Qualifying window runs
30/6/24 to 1/4/25.

e Selection by JASA Executive

under advice of Head Coach
where necessary.

 Registration deadline is 13"
October 2024 and includes
requirement for a non-
refundable* deposit of £350.

*Deposits will be refunded if the Athlete is
not selected or in the event of Athlete
withdrawal under medical certification.

Athletes withdrawing after confirmation of
selection will lose deposits unless injured or
selected for higher representation.



Estimated costs

2025 Island Games costings - Orkney

Group 16 athletes

COSTS BY CATEGORY

Per Person
Air travel - team £ 598.00
Air travel - meet-up

Hotel - LHR

Ferry travel £ -
Car/van hire £ -
Accommodation £ 945.00
Subsistence £ -
Gifts £ -
End of event meal £ 30.00
Activity £ 30.00
Insurance £ -
Kit £ 100.00
Hats £ 30.00

4 coaches/staff
20

Total

£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£

11,960.00
600.00
600.00

18,900.00
2,100.00
300.00
600.00
600.00
1,000.00
2,000.00
600.00
39,260

Comments

Estimate using London Heathrow as start point. Loganair flights dep. 11/7, arr 18/7
Coach travel to LHR meet-up

Coach accom at LHR meet-up

Hostel on DB&B basis
Lunches and snacks - £300 per day for squad

16 £

2,453.75



JASA contribution to costs is made with
generous thanks to our sponsor




Payment plan

APPORTIONMENT BY CATEGORY

Total Cost
less IGAJ subsidy

JASA Deposit 1

JASA Deposit 2

Athlete payment (deposit)
Athlete payment (2)
Athlete payment (3)
Athlete payment (4)
Athlete payment (final)
Reclaim by JASA

Balance (contingency)

£ (39,260.00)
I} -

£ (39,260.00)
£ 12,000.00
I} -

£ 5,600.00
£ 5,600.00
£ 5,600.00
£ 5,600.00
£ 4,800.00
£
£

(60.00)

APPORTIONMENT BY ATHLETE

JASA contribution

Athlete

JASA contribution contribution

£

750.00

750.00

MM M H MHh H Hh

350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
300.00

1,700.00



Questions




