

Orkney 2025 Island Games



Overview



- Hosted by Orkney Island Games Association
- Games run from 12th to 18th July 2025
- Planning to send swim team of 16 athletes but minimum of 12
- 2 x coaches
- 1 x Team Manager & 1 x Assistant
- Swimming will be hosted at Pickaquoy centre in Kirkwall
- 6-lane, 25m pool
- Limited spectator capacity

Challenges



- Accessibility air / sea links
 - Limited scheduled airline capacity.
 - Charter flights still not costed by IGAJ – could be >£1,000.
- Availability of suitable accommodation
 - Accommodation position not yet confirmed with organisers / IGAJ.
 - Specific needs of KPMG Team Jersey to meet Swim England criteria.
- Aquatics GB Summer Nationals start 20th July 2025.

Flights



- Meeting point will be London Heathrow.
- Parent / athlete responsibility for Jersey / Heathrow / Jersey
- 11/7/25
 - 0945hrs depart Heathrow, 1145hrs arrive Dundee
 - 1230hrs depart Dundee
 - 1315hrs arrive Kirkwall
- 18/7/25
 - 1415hrs depart Kirkwall
 - 1515hrs arrive Dundee
 - 1600hrs depart Dundee
 - 1745hrs arrive Heathrow
- 15kg baggage allowance.

Team selection



- Selection policy to be shared this week.
- Qualifying window runs 30/6/24 to 1/4/25.
- Selection by JASA Executive under advice of Head Coach where necessary.
- Registration deadline is 13th
 October 2024 and includes
 requirement for a non refundable* deposit of £350.

*Deposits will be refunded if the Athlete is not selected or in the event of Athlete withdrawal under medical certification.

Athletes withdrawing after confirmation of selection will lose deposits unless injured or selected for higher representation.

Estimated costs

2025 Island Games costings - Orkney												
Group	16 athletes											
	4 coaches/staff											
	20											
COSTS BY CATEGORY												
	Per Person			al	Comments							
Air travel - team	£	598.00	£	11,960.00	Estimate using London Heathrow as start point. Loganair flights dep. 11/7, arr 18/7							
Air travel - meet-up			£	600.00	Coach travel to LHR meet-up							
Hotel - LHR			£	600.00	Coach accom at LHR meet-up							
Ferry travel	£	-	£	-								
Car / van hire	£	-	£	-								
Accommodation	£	945.00	£	18,900.00	Hostel on DB&B basis							
Subsistence	£	-	£	2,100.00	Lunches and snacks - £300 per day for squad							
Gifts	£	-	£	300.00								
End of event meal	£	30.00	£	600.00								
Activity	£	30.00	£	600.00								
Insurance	£	-	£	1,000.00								
Kit	£	100.00	£	2,000.00								
Hats	£	30.00	£	600.00								
			£	39,260	16 £ 2,453.75							

JASA contribution to costs is made with generous thanks to our sponsor



Payment plan

APPORTIONMENT BY CATEGORY	APPORTIONMENT BY ATHLETE							
							Athlete	
			JASA contribution	n .	JASA co	ntribution	contribu	ıtion
Total Cost	£	(39,260.00)						
less IGAJ subsidy	£	-						
	£	(39,260.00)						
JASA Deposit 1	£	12,000.00			£	750.00		
JASA Deposit 2	£	-			£	-		
Athlete payment (deposit)	£	5,600.00					£	350.00
Athlete payment (2)	£	5,600.00					£	350.00
Athlete payment (3)	£	5,600.00					£	350.00
Athlete payment (4)	£	5,600.00					£	350.00
Athlete payment (final)	£	4,800.00					£	300.00
Reclaim by JASA	£	-					£	-
Balance (contingency)	£	(60.00)	£ -		£	750.00	£	1,700.00

Questions



